shall give satisfactory performance in accordance with provisions of the
Contract.   The signing of  three (3) separate Contracts shall  in  no way
dilute the insurance responsibility and obligations of the Contractor.”  

25.  The total value of (i) the First Contract (Supply) was 2750933042.00

(Two Hundred and Seventy Five Crores Nine Lakhs, Thirty Three Thousand

and Forty Two), (ii)  the Second Contract (Erection) was Rs.40129510.00

(Four Crores One Lakh, Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Ten), (iii)

the Third contract (Civil) was Rs. 193808465.00 (Nineteen Crores Thirty

Eight  Lakhs Eight  Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty Five)  and (iv)  the

Fourth  contract  (Operations  and  Maintenance)  was  Rs.35737200.00

(Three  Crores,  Fifty  Seven  Lakhs  Thirty  Seven  Thousand  and  Two

Hundred).

26. In this context, it would be appropriate to refer to Clause 6 of the letter

dated 5th March 2010, extracted hereinbelow:- 

“6.   Aggregate Contract Value 

The sum of Contract values of first, second, third and fourth Contracts for

765/400kV sub-station at Unnao shall be the aggregate Contract value.

[...]

(Handling, Erection, testing & commissioning 
Works)

Rs.4,01,29,510.00

iii. Total Value of Third contract 
(Civil Works)

Rs.19,38,08,465.00

iv. Total value of Fourth Contract 
(Three Years O & M)

Rs.3,57,37,200.00

Aggregate Value of Contract Rs.302,06,08,217.00

(Rupees three hundred two crore six lac eight thousand two hundred seventeen only)

27. Clause 13 provided that the contract would be governed by the conditions

given in the said letter read with:

(a) Special Conditions of Contract (Annexure-II)

(b)  General  Conditions for  supply  of  Plant  & the Execution of  work
Form-A (Annexure-III),